## CITY OF LAKE ELMO

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2010-032**

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PUBLICATION OF ORDINANCE NO. 08-027 BY TITLE AND SUMMARY

**WHEREAS**, the City Council of the City of Lake Elmo has adopted Ordinance No. 08-027, an ordinance to update the existing city code to improve home occupation regulations; and

WHEREAS, the ordinance is lengthy; and

**WHEREAS**, Minnesota Statutes, section 412.191, subd. 4, allows publication by title and summary in the case of lengthy ordinances or those containing charts or maps; and

**WHEREAS**, the City Council believes that the following summary would clearly inform the public of the intent and effect of the ordinance.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of Lake Elmo, that the City Administrator shall cause the following summary of Ordinance No. 08-027 to be published in the official newspaper in lieu of the entire ordinance:

The City Council of the City of Lake Elmo has adopted Ordinance No. 08-027 which adds new regulations to the city code for the regulation of Home Occupations. This new regulation will apply to all Home Offices and Home Based Businesses, but does not pertain to Agricultural Sales, Garage Sales, Licensed Residential Facilities, or Merchandise Parties.

The full text of Ordinance No. 08-027 is available for inspection at Lake Elmo city hall during regular business hours.

Mayor Dean Johnston

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of Lake Elmo that the City Administrator keep a copy of the ordinance in his office at city hall for public inspection and that she post a full copy of the ordinance in a public place within the city.

Dated: July 6, 2010.

	Mayor Dean Johnston
ATTEST:	
	<u> </u>
Bruce A. Messelt	
City Administrator	
(SEAL)	
The motion for the adoption of the foregoing	g resolution was duly seconded by member
1 2 3	, ,
and upon vote be	ing taken thereon, the following voted in favor thereof:
I	5
and the following voted against same:	
ma ma ana mag na wa agamat bame.	
Whereupon said resolution was declared dul	v passed and adopted.
1	/ I